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ILLINOIS
Matt Buffington 
Dept. of NR, Div. of Forest Resources 
One Natural Resources Way 
Springfield, IL   62702-1271 
Phone: (217) 524-3743 
Fax: (217) 524-4177 
E-Mail:  mbuffington@dnrmail.state.il.us
 
Jim Appleby 
NRES, Univ. of IL 
1102 S. Goodwin Ave. 
Urbana, IL   61801 
Phone: (217) 244-3431 
Fax: (217) 244-3219 
E-Mail: mjappleby@uiuc.edu
 
INDIANA
Phil Marshall    
Vallonia State Tree Nursery 
2782 W. County Rd., 540 South 
Vallonia, IN   47281 
Phone: (812) 358-9034 
Fax: (812) 358-9033 
E-Mail: pmarshal@hsonline.net  
 
Zack Smith 
Jasper Pulaski Nursery 
15508 W. 700 North 
Medaryville, IN 47957 
Phone: (219) 843-4827 
Fax: (219) 843-6671 
E-Mail: zsmith@home.ffni.com
 
Larry Axlen 
Community & Urban Forestry 
615 E. 82nd St., Suite 204 
Indianapolis, IN  46250 
Phone: (317) 915-9390 
Fax: (317) 915-9392  
E-Mail: laxlen@dnr.state.in.us
 
IOWA  
Steve Pennington 
IA DNR, State Forest Nursery 
2404 S. Duff 
Ames, IA 50010 
Phone: (515) 233-1161 
Fax: (515) 233-1131 
E-Mail: steve.pennington@dnr.state.ia.us
 
Wayne Fuhlbrugge 
IA DNR 
PO Box 232 
Webster City, IA 50595 
Phone:  (515) 832-3585 
Fax:  (515) 832-4851 
E-Mail:  wayne.fuhlbrugge@dnr.state.ia.us
 
Mark Shour 
Department of Entomology 
Iowa State University 
Room 111 Insectary 
Ames, IA 50011-3140 
Phone:  (515) 294-5963 
Fax:  (515) 294-8027 
E-Mail:  mshour@iastate.edu
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
MICHIGAN
Supervisor, vacant  
MI DNR, Forest Mgt. Div. 
P.O Box 30028 
Lansing, MI   48909 
 
For Fed Ex/ UPS use: 
530 W. Allegan 
Mason Building, 8th Floor 
Lansing, MI  48933 
 
Bob Heyd 
MI DNR 
1990 U.S 41 South 
Marquette, MI   49855 
Phone: (906) 228-6561 
Fax: (906) 228-5245  
E-Mail: heydr@michigan.gov
 
Roger Mech 
MI DNR 
Stevens T. Mason Building 
PO Box 30452 
Lansing, MI  48909-7952 
Street Address: 
530 West Allegan  
Lansing, MI 48933 
Phone: (517) 335-4408 
Fax: (517) 373-2443 
E-Mail: mechr@michigan.gov
 
MINNESOTA
Alan Jones  
MN DNR 
500 Lafayette Road 
St Paul, MN 55155-4044 
Phone: (651) 296-4482 
Fax: (651) 296-5954 
E-Mail: alan.jones@dnr.state.mn.us
 
Mike Albers  
MN DNR 
1201 E. Highway 2 
Grand Rapids, MN   55744 
Phone: (218) 327-4115 
Fax: (218) 327-4391 
E-Mail: mike.albers@dnr.state.mn.us
 
Jana Albers 
MN DNR, Northwest Region 
Mailing Address: 
1201 E. Highway 2 
Grand Rapids, MN 55744 
Phone: (218) 327-4234 
Fax: (218) 327-4391 
E-Mail: jana.albers@dnr.state.mn.us
 
Ed Hayes 
MN DNR 
2300 Silver Creek Rd. NE 
Rochester, MN   55906 
Phone: (507) 285-7431 
Fax: (507) 285-7144 
E-Mail: ed.hayes@dnr.state.mn.us
 
Susan Burks 
MN DNR, Forestry Division 
1200 Warner Road 
St. Paul, MN   55106 
Phone: (651) 772-7927 
Fax: (651) 772-7599 
E-Mail: susan.burks@dnr.state.mn.us
 
 
 

 
 
 
MISSOURI 
Rob Lawrence 
MO Dept. of Conservation  
1110 S. College Avenue 
Columbia, MO   65201 
Phone: (573) 882-9909  (Ext. 3303) 
Fax: (573) 882-4517 
E-Mail: robert.lawrence@mdc.mo.gov
  
Bruce Moltzan 
MO Dept of Conservation  
1110 S. College Avenue 
Columbia, MO  65201 
Phone:  (573) 882-9909 (Ext. 3311) 
Fax: (573) 882-4517 
E-mail: bruce.moltzan@mdc.mo.gov
 
WISCONSIN  
Jane Cummings Carlson  
WI DNR 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI   53711 
Phone: (608) 275-3273 
Fax: (608) 275-3236 
E-Mail:  
jane.cummings-carlson@dnr.state.wi.us 
 
Guthmiller, Mark 
WI DNR 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 
Phone:  (608) 275-3223 
Fax:  (608) 275-3236 
E-Mail:  mark.guthmiller@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Kyoko Scanlon 
WI DNR 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI   53711 
Phone: (608) 275-3275 
Fax: (608) 275-3236 
E-Mail: kyoko.scanlon@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Sally Dahir 
3911 Fish Hatchery Road 
Fitchburg, WI 53711 
Phone:  (608) 275-3319 
Fax:  (608) 275-3236 
E-Mail:  sally.dahir@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Kyhl, John 
WI DNR 
2300 N. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 
Milwaukee, WI 53212 
Phone:  (414) 263-8744 
Fax:  (414) 263-8606 
E-Mail:  john.klyhl@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Todd Lanigan 
WI DNR 
1300 W. Clairemont Ave. 
Eau Claire, WI   54701 
Phone: (715) 839-1632 
Fax: (715) 839-6076 
E-Mail: todd.lanigan@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Bria Radtke 
WI DNR 
1300 W. Clairemont Ave. 
Eau Claire, WI   54701 
Phone: (715) 831-3278 
Fax: (715) 839-6076 
E-Mail: bria.radtke@dnr.state.wi.us
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Shane Weber 
WI DNR 
810 W. Maple St. 
Spooner, WI 54801 
Phone: (715) 635-4156  
Fax:  (715) 635-4105 
E-Mail: shane.weber@dnr.state.wi.us   
 
Andrea Diss 
WI DNR 
101 S. Webster St – zip code 53702 
Box 7921 - zip code 53707-7921 
Madison, WI 
Phone: (608) 264-9247 
Fax: (608) 266-8576 
E-Mail: andrea.diss@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Bill McNee 
WI DNR 
1125 N. Military Avenue 
Green Bay, WI 54307 
Phone:  (920) 492-5930 
Fax:  (920) 492-5913 
E-Mail:  bill.mcnee@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Linda Williams 
WI DNR 
1125 N. Military 
PO Box 10448 
Green Bay, WI 54307-0448 
Phone:  (920) 492-5872 
Fax:  (920) 492-5913 
E-Mail:  linda.williams@dnr.state.wi.us
 
Vacant 
WI DNR 
107 Sutliff Avenue 
Rhinelander, WI  54501 
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